7 September 2023 6 September 2026 10536824

Original approval(s): ISO 14001 - 7 September 2017 ISO 9001 - 7 September 2017

LRQA

This is to certify that the Management System of:

# Eberspächer AB

Kardanvägen 34, 461 38 Trollhättan, Sweden

has been approved by LRQA to the following standards:

ISO 14001:2015, ISO 9001:2015

Approval number(s): ISO 14001 - 00007754, ISO 9001 - 00007756

This certificate is valid only in association with the certificate schedule bearing the same number on which the locations applicable to this approval are listed.

#### The scope of this approval is applicable to:

Eberspächer AB, part of the Eberspächer Group of companies designs, assembles and supplies Climate Systems and Solutions which includes independent electrical and fuel operated heaters, heating, ventilation and air conditioning (HVAC) systems and complimentary products for aftermarket, military, automotive, marine and specialist applications.

**Paul Graaf** 

Area Operations Manager, Europe

Issued by: LRQA Limited



Certificate identity number: 10536824

## **Certificate Schedule**

Location **Activities** 

#### Eberspächer AB

Kardanvägen 34, 461 38 Trollhättan, Sweden

### ISO 14001:2015, ISO 9001:2015

Eberspächer AB, part of the Eberspächer Group of companies designs, assembles and supplies Climate Systems and Solutions which includes independent electrical and fuel operated heaters, heating, ventilation and air conditioning (HVAC) systems and complimentary products for aftermarket, military, automotive, marine and specialist applications.

#### Säljkontor och teknisk support

Cylindervägen 18 8tr, Nacka Strand, 131 52 Stockholm,

Issued by: LRQA Limited, 1 Trinity Park, Bickenhill Lane, Birmingham B37 7ES, United Kingdom

#### ISO 14001:2015, ISO 9001:2015

Eberspächer AB, part of the Eberspächer Group of companies designs, assembles and supplies Climate Systems and Solutions which includes independent electrical and fuel operated heaters, heating, ventilation and air conditioning (HVAC) systems and complimentary products for aftermarket, military, automotive, marine and specialist applications.



LRQA Group Limited, its affiliates and subsidiaries and their respective officers, employees or agents are, individually and collectively, referred to in this clause as 'LRQA'. LRQA

assumes no responsibility and shall not be liable to any person for any loss, damage or expense caused by reliance on the information or advice in this document or howsoever provided, unless that person has signed a contract with the relevant LRQA entity for the provision of this information or advice and in that case any responsibility or liability is exclusively on the terms and conditions set out in that contract.

Page 2 of 2